### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wherenet Corp.	07/15/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zebra Enterprise Solutions Corp.	
Street Address:	1000 Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94607	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13045170	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: jan.moore@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Gegg
Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054054/402362

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Gegg

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=402362 Assignment Name Change#page1.tif source=402362 Assignment Name Change#page2.tif source=402362 Assignment Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0669

CH \$40.00 130451

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 054054/402362 ow.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
WhereNet Corp.	Zebra Enterprise Solutions Corp. 1000 Broadway, Suite 150 Oakland, California 94607	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☐ No ☑		
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s) <u>07/15/2009</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \( \subseteq \text{No } \text{\infty}	
Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment		
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other		
4. Application or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/045,170	B. Patent No.(s)	
☐ This document is being filed together with a new a	pplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes \( \subseteq \text{No } \subseteq \)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1	
ALSTON & BIRD LLP		
Bank of America Plaza		
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000		
Charlotte, 110 20200 1000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00  Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	July 7, 2011	
Name of Person Signing: Christopher J. Gegg	Date	
Reg. No. 50,857	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\underline{3}$	
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (571) 273-0140		

PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0670

### State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUL 1 5 2009

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

OSP 08 111441

'N'070.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUL 1 3 2009

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of Where Net Corp., a California corporation.
- · 2. Article liof the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is: Zebra Enterprise Solutions Corp.

- 3. The foregoing amendinent of the Amendediand Restated Afticles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902. California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of penury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are this and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 50 1 3 2009

William Walsh, President

Noel Elfant, Secretary



PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0672

RECORDED: 07/07/2011